
CC: MC 

 7

 2

 1

 7

 7

 2

 0

 74

 0

 0

 0

 0

 113

 11

 6

 2295

 12

 702

 796

 0

 1

 3

 11

 6

 6

 1

 70

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 53

 12

 9

 2346

 110

 701

 841

 0

 2

 0

 1

 7

 2

 0

 0

 74

 6

 0

 702

 11

 113

 2295

 12

 0

 2

 0

 796

JON:  Wear looks very good in this first sample from your Nissan. All metals read at or below universal 

averages, which are based on 4500 miles on the oil. The viscosity of the sample was slightly low but this 

isn't a problem, as this oil was working well for you while it was in service. No fuel, coolant, or moisture was 

found. The air and oil filters (silicon and insolubles) are working well, too. The TBN read 5.4, which shows 

that you had plenty of active additive remaining. 1.0 is too low. At 49,810 miles we have no problems to 

report. You could run your oil longer than this.

09/26/08

04 G35 SCD57255

(817) 753-2577

Gasoline (Unleaded)

Mobil 1 0W/40

0 qts

11/5/2008

65-76

<0.1

>375

11.36

430

<0.5

0.0

0.0

0.2

0

<2.0

<0.6

beerviper@gmail.com

 2

20/286

11.6-14.8

64.1

5.4

Nissan 3.5L V-6 (VQ35)

2,956 Miles

OIL

REPORT

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

MAKE/MODEL:

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:

OIL USE INTERVAL:

U
N

I
T

C
L

I
E

N
T

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

KELLER, TX  76248  

221 EDENDERRY DR

JON SOUCY PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:  33382

MANGANESE

Sample Date

ALUMINUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR on Oil

MI/HR on Unit
UNIVERSAL

AVERAGES

UNIT /

LOCATION

AVERAGES 

Make Up Oil Added

E
L

E
M

E
N

T
S

 
 
I
N

 
 
P

A
R

T
S

 
 
P

E
R

 
 
M

I
L

L
I
O

N

Values 

Should Be*

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2007 LIABILITY LIMITED TO COST OF ANALYSIS

416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     www.blackstone-labs.com

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
I
E

S

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Water %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code

49,810

2,956

Jon
Text Box

Jon
Text Box

Jon
Text Box

Jon
Text Box




