

## OIL REPORT

LAB NUMBER: D57255 REPORT DATE: 11/5/2008

**CODE:** 20/286

UNIT ID: 04 G35 SC **CLIENT ID:** 33382 PAYMENT: CC: MC

CLIENT

**JON** 

MAKE/MODEL: Nissan 3.5L V-6 (VQ35) **FUEL TYPE**:

Gasoline (Unleaded)

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE: Mobil 1 0W/40 OIL USE INTERVAL: 2,956 Miles

PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE: EMAIL:

JON: Wear looks very good in this first sample from your Nissan. All metals read at or below universal averages, which are based on 4500 miles on the oil. The viscosity of the sample was slightly low but this isn't a problem, as this oil was working well for you while it was in service. No fuel, coolant, or moisture was found. The air and oil filters (silicon and insolubles) are working well, too. The TBN read 5.4, which shows that you had plenty of active additive remaining. 1.0 is too low. At 49,810 miles we have no problems to report. You could run your oil longer than this.

	MI/HR on Oil MI/HR on Unit Sample Date Make Up Oil Added	2,956 49,810 09/26/08 0 qts	UNIT / LOCATION AVERAGES			UNIVERSAL AVERAGES
Z	ALUMINUM	2	2			3
윽	CHROMIUM	1				1
MILLIO	IRON	7	7			11
	COPPER	7	7			6
ER	LEAD	2	2			6
Д	TIN	0	0			1
S	MOLYBDENUM	74	74			70
R	NICKEL	0	0			0
РА	MANGANESE	0	0			1
Z	SILVER	0	0			0
S	TITANIUM	0	0			0
	POTASSIUM	2	2			1
鱼	BORON	113	113			53
EMENT	SILICON	11	11			12
교	SODIUM	6	6			9
	CALCIUM	2295	2295			2346
	MAGNESIUM	12	12			110
	PHOSPHORUS	702	702			701
	ZINC	796	796			841
	BARIUM	0	0			0

Values Should Be\*

	SUS Viscosity @ 210°F	64.1	65-76			
	cSt Viscosity @ 100°C	11.36	11.6-14.8			
S	Flashpoint in °F	430	>375			
ΓIES	Fuel %	< 0.5	<2.0			
PROPERT	Antifreeze %	0.0	0			
	Water %	0.0	<0.1			
	Insolubles %	0.2	<0.6			
	TBN	5.4				
	TAN					
	ISO Code					

\* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE